

(5)
No. 86-1088

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
MAY 5 1988

JOSEPH F. SPANIOLO, JR.
CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OCTOBER TERM, 1987

CITY OF CANTON, OHIO,
v. *Petitioner,*

GERALDINE HARRIS, WILLIE G. HARRIS,
BERNADETTE HARRIS,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Sixth Circuit

BRIEF OF PETITIONER

CARTER G. PHILLIPS *
MARK D. HOPSON
SIDLEY & AUSTIN
1722 Eye Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 429-4000

W. SCOTT GWIN
WILLIAM J. HAMANN
JOHN S. COURY
CANTON LAW DEPARTMENT
City Hall
Canton, Ohio 44702
(216) 489-3251
Counsel for Petitioner

May 5, 1988

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVI- SIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	11
I. THE CITY OF CANTON CANNOT BE HELD LIABLE UNDER SECTION 1983 FOR ADOPTING AN ALLEGED "POLICY" OF PROVIDING POLICE OFFICERS WITH IN- ADEQUATE MEDICAL TRAINING	12
A. The City Cannot Be Held Liable Under Sec- tion 1983 On The Basis Of A Municipal Policy Unless The Policy Itself Is Uncon- stitutional	14
B. The City Cannot Be Held Liable Under Sec- tion 1983 Based On A Theory Of Inadequate Training In The Absence Of Proof Of A Municipal Policy	20
II. THE CITY OF CANTON CANNOT BE HELD LIABLE UNDER SECTION 1983 FOR FOLLOWING AN ALLEGED "CUSTOM" OF PROVIDING DETAINEES WITH INADE- QUATE MEDICAL CARE	30
CONCLUSION	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases</i>	<i>Page</i>
<i>Adickes v. S.H. Kress and Co.</i> , 398 U.S. 144 (1970)	26
<i>Anderson v. City of Atlanta</i> , 778 F.2d 678 (11th Cir. 1985)	13
<i>Avery v. County of Burke</i> , 660 F.2d 111 (4th Cir. 1981)	13
<i>City of Newport v. Fact Concerts</i> , 453 U.S. 247 (1981)	15
<i>City of Oklahoma City v. Tuttle</i> , 471 U.S. 808 (1985)	<i>passim</i>
<i>City of Springfield v. Kibbe</i> , 107 S.Ct. 1114 (1987) ..	<i>passim</i>
<i>City of St. Louis v. Praprotnik</i> , 108 S.Ct. 915 (1988)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Martinez v. California</i> , 444 U.S. 277 (1980)	28
<i>Monell v. Department of Social Services</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Monroe v. Pape</i> , 365 U.S. 167 (1961)	11
<i>Owen v. City of Independence</i> , 445 U.S. 622 (1980)	15, 17
<i>Pembaur v. City of Cincinnati</i> , 475 U.S. 469 (1986)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Polk County v. Dodson</i> , 454 U.S. 312 (1981)	27
<i>Rascon v. Hardiman</i> , 803 F.2d 269 (7th Cir. 1986)	13
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985)	15
 <i>Statutes and Constitutional Provision</i>	
28 U.S.C. § 1254	2
42 U.S.C. § 1983	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. amend. XIV § 1	2
 <i>Legislative Materials</i>	
Cong. Globe, 42nd Cong., 1st Sess. (1871)	11
 <i>Other Authorities</i>	
W. Prosser, <i>The Law of Torts</i> , (4th ed. 1971)	21
